te with the duration of the successful contract awarded for the dispensing of me
dicines on a credit basis.

2. Financial Obligations (License Fee and Security Deposit)
Monthly License Fee:  The successful agency shall pay a monthly license fee 
of ₹ 4,562.26 (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Sixty-Two and Twenty-Six 
Paise Only).
Annual Escalation: The monthly license fee will be subject to an annual incr
ease of 7% on the prevailing rate.
Security Deposit: The agency is required to submit a refundable Security D
eposit of ₹ 14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Only).

3. Statutory Compliance
The successful agency shall be solely responsible for obtaining and maintaining 
all necessary statutory permissions and licenses to operate the shop on campu
s. This includes, but is not limited to:

License under the Maharashtra Shops and Establishment Act.